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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

D e p a r t m e n t , D e p a r t m e n t 
Year and Chap te r 

of S t a tu t e 
N a m e of Act Year and Chapte r 

of S ta tu te 
N a m e of Act 

External A f f a i r s - Insurance— 
concluded R S C 1952 31 Canadian and Bri t i sh Insurance 

R S C 1952 142 High Commissioner of t h e United Companies 
Kingdom 49 Civi l Service Insurance 

218 Privileges and Immun i t i e s 70 Depa r tmen t of Insurance 
( N A T O ) 100 Excise Tax (Par t I ) 

219 Privileges a n d Immuni t i e s (United 125 Foreign Insurance Companies 
Nat ions) 170 Loan Companies 

275 United Nat ions 251 Smal l Loans 
1953-54 54 Dip lomat ic Immuni t i e s (Common 272 Trus t Companies 

wea l th Countries) 296 Winding-up (Par t I I I ) 

Finance— 
Appropriation (Annual) 
Canadian Nat ional Ra i lways Fi

nancing and Guaran tee (Annual) 

1952-53 28 Co-operative Cred i t Associations 

R S C 1952 12 
13 
15 
19 
82 

Bank 
Bank of C a n a d a 
Bills of Exchange 
Bre t ton Woods Agreements 
Dip lomat ic Service (Special) 

Justice— 
1940 

R S C 1952 
43 

1 
14 
28 

Treachery 
Admi ra l ty 
Bankruptcy 
Canada Prize 

110 
116 
131 

151, 326 
156 
182 
183 

Superannuation 
F a r m I m p r o v e m e n t Loans 
Financial Adminis t ra t ion 
Gold Expor t 
Indust r ia l Deve lopment Bank 
Interes t 
Municipal Gran t s 
Municipal I m p r o v e m e n t s Assist

71 
98 

106 
111 
116 
127 
144 
154 

Depar tmen t of Justice 
Exchequer Cour t 
Expropriation 
Fa rmers ' Credi tors Arrangement 
Financial Administrat ion 
Fugit ive Offenders 
Identification of Criminals 
Inquiries 

204 
ance 

Pawnbrokers 
158 
159 
160 
171 
198 
206 
210 

Interpretat ion 
Judges 
Juvenile Delinquents 
Lord ' s D a y 
Official Secrets 
Peni tent iary 
Pet i t ion of R igh t 

221 
232 

Provincia l Subsidies 
Quebec Savings Banks 

158 
159 
160 
171 
198 
206 
210 

Interpretat ion 
Judges 
Juvenile Delinquents 
Lord ' s D a y 
Official Secrets 
Peni tent iary 
Pet i t ion of R igh t 

245 
261, 336 

278 

Satisfied Securities 
Tariff B o a r d 
Veterans Business and Professional 

Loans 
Winding-up 
Currency, Mint and Exchange Fund 

158 
159 
160 
171 
198 
206 
210 

Interpretat ion 
Judges 
Juvenile Delinquents 
Lord ' s D a y 
Official Secrets 
Peni tent iary 
Pet i t ion of R igh t 

296 
315 

Satisfied Securities 
Tariff B o a r d 
Veterans Business and Professional 

Loans 
Winding-up 
Currency, Mint and Exchange Fund 

217 333 
234 
253 

Prisons and Reformatories 
Ra i lway 
Solicitor General 
Tobacco Res t ra in t 
Supreme Court 
Yukon Administrat ion of Justice 

1952-53 47 Public Service Superannuation 266 

Prisons and Reformatories 
Ra i lway 
Solicitor General 
Tobacco Res t ra in t 
Supreme Court 
Yukon Administrat ion of Justice 

1953-54 28 
1955 31 

Fire Losses Replacement Account 
Canadian Nat ional Ra i lways Re

funding 
Fisheries I m p r o v e m e n t Loans 
Prairie Grain Producers In ter im 

259 335 
299 

Prisons and Reformatories 
Ra i lway 
Solicitor General 
Tobacco Res t ra in t 
Supreme Court 
Yukon Administrat ion of Justice 

46 
1956 1 

Fire Losses Replacement Account 
Canadian Nat ional Ra i lways Re

funding 
Fisheries I m p r o v e m e n t Loans 
Prairie Grain Producers In ter im 

307 
314 
322 

Canada Evidence 
Combines Investigation 
Extradi t ion 

2 
Financing 

T e m p o r a r y Whea t Reserves 
1952-53 530 
1953-54 ^ 

Crown Liab i l i ty 
Criminal Code 
Parole 29 Federa l -Provincia l T a x Sharing 1958 38 

Crown Liab i l i ty 
Criminal Code 
Parole 

1957-58 26 
Arrangements 

Beechwood Power Project 
1959 34 Roya l Canadian Mounted Police 

Superannuation 
R o y a l Canadian Mounted Police 1959 32 Public Service Pension Adjust

men t 
54 

Roya l Canadian Mounted Police 
Superannuation 

R o y a l Canadian Mounted Police 

F i she r i e s— 
R S C 1952 61 Deep Sea Fisher ies 

69 D e p a r t m e n t of Fisher ies Labour— 
118 Fish Inspection R S C 1927 110 Conciliation and Labour 
119 Fisheries R S C 1952 72 D e p a r t m e n t of Labour 
120 Fisheries Prices Support 108 Fair Wages and Hours of Labour 
121 Fisheries Research B o a r d 132 Governmen t Annuities 
177 Meat and Canned Foods 1341 

323/ 
Government Employees Compen

194 Nor the rn Pacific H a l i b u t F i shery 
1341 
323/ sation 

(Convention) 152 Indus t r ia l Relat ions and Disputes 
244 Salt F i sh B o a r d Invest igat ion 
293 Whaling Convention 178 Merchant Seamen Compensation 

1952-53 15 Coasta l Fisher ies Protect ion 236 Re ins ta tement in Civi l Employ
44 N o r t h Pacific Fisher ies Conven m e n t 

tion 286 Vocational Training Co-ordination 
1953-54 18 Nor thwes t At lan t ic Fisheries Con 295 Whi te Phosphorous Matches 

vention 1952-53 19 C a n a d a F a i r Employmen t Prac
1955 34 Grea t Lakes Fisheries Convention tices 
1957 11 Pacific Salmon Fisheries .Conven 1955 50 Unemployment Insurance 

tion 1956 38 Female Employees E q u a l P a y 
31 T h e Pacific F u r Seals Convention 1957-58 24 Annual Vacations 


