List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued

Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter of Statute		ter	Name of Act
External Affairs— concluded RSC 1952 142			High Commissioner of the United	Insuran RSC	1952	31	Canadian and British Insurance Companies
Pit	1953-54	218 219 275 54	Kingdom Privileges and Immunities (NATO) Privileges and Immunities (United Nations) United Nations Diplomatic Immunities (Common- wealth Countries)		1952-53	49 70 100 125 170 251 272 296 28	Civil Service Insurance Department of Insurance Excise Tax (Part I) Foreign Insurance Companies Loan Companies Small Loans Trust Companies Winding-up (Part III)
Finance	_		Appropriation (Annual) Canadian National Railways Fi-				oo operative oreate incomment
RSC	1952	12 13 15 19 82	nancing and Guarantee (Annual) Bank Bank of Canada Bills of Exchange Bretton Woods Agreements Diplomatic Service (Special) Superannuation	Justice RSC	1940 1952	43 1 14 28	Treachery Admiralty Bankruptcy Canada Prize
	151,	110 116 131 326 156 182 183	Farm Improvement Loans Financial Administration Gold Export Industrial Development Bank Interest Municipal Grants Municipal Improvements Assist-			71 98 106 111 116 127 144 154	Department of Justice Exchequer Court Expropriation Farmers' Creditors Arrangement Financial Administration Fugitive Offenders Identification of Criminals Inquiries
	261,	204 221 232 245 336 278	ance Pawnbrokers Provincial Subsidies Quebec Savings Banks Satisfied Securities Tariff Board Veterans Business and Professional Loans Winding-up		217,	158 159 160 171 198 206 210 333	Interpretation Judges Judges Juvenile Delinquents Lord's Day Official Secrets Penitentiary Petition of Right Prisons and Reformatories
	1952-53 1953-54 1955	315 47 28 31	Currency, Mint and Exchange Fund Public Service Superannuation Fire Losses Replacement Account Canadian National Railways Re- funding		259,	234 253 266 335 299 307	Railway Solicitor General Tobacco Restraint Supreme Court Yukon Administration of Justice Canada Evidence
	1956	46 1 2	Fisheries Improvement Loans Prairie Grain Producers Interim Financing Temporary Wheat Reserves Federal-Provincial Tax Sharing	Ì	1952-53 1953-54	314 322 530	Combines Investigation Extradition Crown Liability Criminal Code
	1957-58 1959	29 26 32	Federal-Provincial Tax Sharing Arrangements Beechwood Power Project Public Service Pension Adjustment		1958 1959	38 34 54	Parole Royal Canadian Mounted Police Superannuation Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Fisherie RSC	8— 1952	61 69 118 119 120 121 177 194 244 293	Deep Sea Fisheries Department of Fisheries Fish Inspection Fisheries Fisheries Prices Support Fisheries Research Board Meat and Canned Foods Northern Pacific Halibut Fishery (Convention) Salt Fish Board Whaling Convention	Labour- RSC RSC	1927 1952	110 72 108 132 134 323) 152	Conciliation and Labour Department of Labour Fair Wages and Hours of Labour Government Annuities Government Employees Compensation Industrial Relations and Disputes Investigation Merchant Seamen Compensation
	1952-53	15 44	Coastal Fisheries Protection North Pacific Fisheries Conven- tion			236 286	Reinstatement in Civil Employ- ment Vocational Training Co-ordination
	1953-54		Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Convention		1952-53	295 19	White Phosphorous Matches Canada Fair Employment Prac- tices
	1955 1957	34 11 31	Great Lakes Fisheries Convention Pacific Salmon Fisheries Conven- tion The Pacific Fur Seals Convention		1955 1956 1957-58	$\frac{50}{38}$ $\frac{24}{24}$	Unemployment Insurance Female Employees Equal Pay Annual Vacations